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Ridgewood Gardens - Neath via Glannant Estate  Service 251 (SWAO251) 

 Monday to Friday (Excluding Bank Holidays) (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 23rd July 2023 until further notice 

Days: SD SD SH SD SD SH SD SD SH SD SD SH SD SD SD SH SD SH SD 
Operator: SWTR SWTR SWTR SWTR SWTR SWTR SWTR SWTR SWTR SWTR SWTR SWTR SWTR SWTR SWTR SWTR SWTR SWTR SWTR 

Ridgewood Gardens 0815 -- 0848 0913 -- 0948 1013 -- 1048 1113 -- 1148 1213 1313 -- 1348 1413 1448 -- 
Cimla Cefn Saeson School 0816 0842 0849 0914 0942 0949 1014 1042 1049 1114 1142 1149 1214 1314 1342 1349 1414 1449 1542 
Cimla, Greenwood Drive 0817 0843 0850 0915 0943 0950 1015 1043 1050 1115 1143 1150 1215 1315 1343 1350 1415 1450 1543 
Cimla (Castle Drive) 0821 0847 0854 0919 0947 0954 1019 1047 1054 1119 1147 1154 1219 1319 1347 1354 1419 1454 1547 
Cimla Fire Station  0823 0849 0856 0921 0949 0956 1021 1049 1056 1121 1149 1156 1221 1321 1349 1359 1421 1456 1549 
Cimla Crescent Jct Poplars Avenue | 0851 0858 | 0951 0958 | 1051 1058 | 1151 1158 | | 1351 1401 | 1458 1551 
Neath Victoria Gardens  0830 0856 0903 0927 0956 1003 1027 1056 1103 1127 1156 1203 1227 1327 1356 1406 1427 1503 1556 

 
Days: SH SD SD SH SD SD 

Operator: SWTR SWTR SWTR SWTR SWTR SWTR 

Ridgewood Gardens 1553 1613 -- -- -- -- 
Ridgewood Gardens, Bottom | | -- 1653 1713 1744 
Cimla Cefn Saeson School 1554 1614 1642 1654 1714 1745 
Cimla, Greenwood Drive 1555 1615 1643 1655 1715 1746 
Cimla (Castle Drive) 1559 1619 1647 1659 1719 1750 
Cimla Fire Station  1601 1621 1649 1701 1721 1752 
Cimla Crescent Jct Poplars Avenue 1603 | 1651 1703 | | 
Neath Victoria Gardens  1608 1627 1657 1708 1728 1758 

 
Notes: 
SD Schooldays Only 
SH School Holidays Only 

 
 

Neath - Ridgewood Gardens via Glannant Estate  Service 251 (SWAO251) 

 Monday to Friday (Excluding Bank Holidays) (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 23rd July 2023 until further notice 

Days: SD SH SD SD SH SD SD SH SD SD SH SD SD SD SH SD SD SH SD 
Operator: SWTR SWTR SWTR SWTR SWTR SWTR SWTR SWTR SWTR SWTR SWTR SWTR SWTR SWTR SWTR SWTR SWTR SWTR SWTR 

Neath Victoria Gardens, Bay 2  0833 0835 0900 0930 0935 1000 1030 1035 1100 1130 1135 1200 1300 1330 1335 1400 1430 1435 1530 
Cimla Crescent Jct Poplars Avenue | 0838 | 0934 0938 | 1034 1038 | 1134 1138 | | 1334 1338 | 1434 1438 1534 
Cimla Fire Station  0838 0840 0905 0936 0940 1005 1036 1040 1105 1136 1140 1205 1305 1336 1340 1405 1436 1440 1536 
Cimla (Castle Drive) | 0842 0907 0938 0942 1007 1038 1042 1107 1138 1142 1207 1307 1338 1342 1407 1438 1442 1538 
Cimla, Greenwood Drive | 0845 0910 0941 0945 1010 1041 1045 1110 1141 1145 1210 1310 1341 1345 1410 1441 1445 1541 
Cimla Cefn Saeson School 0842 0846 0911 0942 0946 1011 1042 1046 1111 1142 1146 1211 1311 1342 1346 1411 1442 1446 1542 
Cimla, Ridgewood Gardens . -- 0848 0913 -- 0948 1013 -- 1048 1113 -- 1148 1213 1313 -- 1348 1413 -- 1448 -- 
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Days: SH SD SD SH SD SD SH 
Operator: SWTR SWTR SWTR SWTR SWTR SWTR SWTR 

Neath Victoria Gardens, Bay 2  1540 1600 1630 1640 1700 1730 1740 
Cimla Crescent Jct Poplars Avenue 1543 | 1634 1643 | 1734 1743 
Cimla Fire Station  1545 1605 1636 1645 1705 1736 1745 
Cimla (Castle Drive) 1547 1607 1638 1647 1707 1738 1747 
Cimla, Greenwood Drive 1550 1610 1641 1650 1710 1741 1750 
Cimla Cefn Saeson School 1551 1611 1642 1651 1711 1742 1751 
Ridgewood Gardens, Bottom | | -- 1653 1713 1744 1753 
Cimla, Ridgewood Gardens . 1553 1613 -- -- -- -- -- 

 
Notes: 
SD Schooldays Only 
SH School Holidays Only 

 
 

Ridgewood Gardens - Neath via Glannant Estate  Service 251 (SWAO251) 

 Saturday (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 23rd July 2023 until further notice 

Operator: SWTR SWTR SWTR SWTR SWTR SWTR SWTR SWTR 

Bottom of Ridgewood Gardens -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 1653 
Ridgewood Gardens 0848 0948 1048 1148 1348 1448 1553 | 
Cimla Cefn Saeson School 0849 0949 1049 1149 1349 1449 1554 1654 
Cimla, Greenwood Drive 0850 0950 1050 1150 1350 1450 1555 1655 
Cimla (Castle Drive) 0854 0954 1054 1154 1354 1454 1559 1659 
Cimla Fire Station  0856 0956 1056 1156 1359 1456 1601 1701 
Cimla Crescent Jct Poplars Avenue 0858 0958 1058 1158 1401 1458 1603 1703 
Neath Victoria Gardens  0903 1003 1103 1203 1406 1503 1608 1708 

 
 
 

Neath - Ridgewood Gardens via Glannant Estate  Service 251 (SWAO251) 

 Saturday (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 23rd July 2023 until further notice 

Operator: SWTR SWTR SWTR SWTR SWTR SWTR SWTR SWTR SWTR 

Neath Victoria Gardens, Bay 2  0835 0935 1035 1135 1335 1435 1540 1640 1740 
Cimla Crescent Jct Poplars Avenue 0838 0938 1038 1138 1338 1438 1543 1643 1743 
Cimla Fire Station  0840 0940 1040 1140 1340 1440 1545 1645 1745 
Cimla (Castle Drive) 0842 0942 1042 1142 1342 1442 1547 1647 1747 
Cimla, Greenwood Drive 0845 0945 1045 1145 1345 1445 1550 1650 1750 
Cimla Cefn Saeson School 0846 0946 1046 1146 1346 1446 1551 1651 1751 
Ridgewood Gardens 0848 0948 1048 1148 1348 1448 1553 | | 
Bottom of Ridgewood Gardens -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 1653 1753 

 
 


